



Rice Krispies Treats® Confetti Bar Made with Whole Grain

38000-26452

1.48 oz. / 80 ct.

Product & Case Images



Product Features

Rice Krispies Treats® Confetti Bar Made with Whole Grain are a great addition to your a la carte line up. These vanilla-flavored treat bars are topped with colorful sprinkles and made with 1oz. grain equivalent of whole grain goodness. This great new flavor with fun sprinkles will spark joy in any student's day! These brown rice and marshmallow flavored squares are 1 ounce grain equivalent, whole-grain rich (17g whole grain per serving) and smart-snackeligible.

1

Oz. Grain
Equivalency

Case Specifications

GTIN # 00038000264528

Case Ct. 1.48 oz. / 80 ct.

Case Dimensions 13.06"L x 11.94"W x 9.19"H

Case Cube 0.83 CF Case

Gross Wt. 9.05LB. Case

Net Wt. 7.40LB.

Cases/Pallet 60

Pallet Configuration 12x5 (49.8 CF)

Shelf Life 305 Days



Buy American
Compliant

SS

Smart Snacks
Eligible

Preparation Instructions

Rice Krispies Treats® Confetti Bar Made with Whole Grain are ready to eat out of the package.



No HFCS

Food Image



Not Kosher

Nutrition Facts

20 servings per container

Serving size 1 Bar (42g)

Amount per serving

Calories 170

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4.5g 6%

Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 32g 12%

Dietary Fiber <1g 2%

Total Sugars 13g

Includes 13g Added Sugars 26%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 2.5mg 10% • Potassium 40mg 0%

Thiamin 30% • Niacin 10%

Vitamin B₆ 10% • Folate 20mcg DFE 4%

(10mcg Folic Acid)

Pantothenic Acid 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Ingredients: Whole grain brown rice, corn syrup, fructose, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm and palm kernel oil with TBHQ for freshness), corn syrup solids.

Contains 2% or less of vegetable glycerin, dextrose, cornstarch, gelatin, salt, natural and artificial flavors (contains milk), DATEM, acetylated monoglycerides, sunflower lecithin, confectioner's glaze, iron, carnauba wax, red 40 lake, blue 1 lake, yellow 5 lake, yellow 6 lake, niacinamide, vitamin B₁ (thiamin hydrochloride), blue 2 lake, red 40, calcium pantothenate, vitamin B₆ (pyridoxine hydrochloride), folic acid, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.

Allergen Information

CONTAINS MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Barry A. Brothers MS RDN

Barry A. Brothers, MS RDN
Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead
Kellanova Away From Home

Created Jan 2024. © 2024 Kellanova
NLI #18629

Kellanova